1 2

[Appointment – Assessment Appeals Board No. 1]

Motion appointing Gregory Blaine, term ending September 6, 2010, to Assessment Appeals Board No. 1.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of Assessment Appeals Board No. 1, pursuant to the provisions of the Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 1623, and the San Francisco Administrative Code, Sections 2B.1 through 2B.11, for the term specified:

Gregory Blaine, succeeding Carol Ruth Silver, resigned, seat 4, must meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Section 1624.05 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code as follows: Must have a minimum of five years professional experience in the State of California as one of the following: Certified Public Accountant (CPA) or Public Accountant (PA); licensed Real Estate Broker; Attorney; or a Property Appraiser accredited by a nationally recognized professional organization, or Property Appraiser certified by the Office of Real Estate Appraisers; or he or she is a current member of an assessment appeals board, for the unexpired portion of a three-year term ending September 6, 2010.

Rules Committee

**BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Motion

File Number:

080944

Date Passed:

July 29, 2008

Motion appointing Gregory Blaine, term ending September 6, 2010, to Assessment Appeals Board No.

July 29, 2008 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 080944

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on July 29, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board